TOU - Off Peak 0.0650$   102 6.61$   0.0650$   103 6.71$   0.11$   1.62%
TOU - Mid Peak 0.1000$   29 2.86$   0.1000$   29 2.90$   0.05$   1.62%
TOU - On Peak 0.1170$   29 3.34$   0.1170$   29 3.40$   0.05$   1.62%

Total Bill on RPP (before Taxes) 35.21$   30.12$   5.09-$   -14.47%
HST 13% 4.58$   13% 3.92$   0.66-$   -14.47%
Total Bill (including HST) 39.79$   34.03$   5.76-$   -14.47%

3.98-$   3.40-$   0.58$   -14.57%
35.81$   30.63$   5.18-$   -14.46%

Total Bill on TOU (before Taxes) 36.11$   31.03$   5.08-$   -14.07%
HST 13% 4.69$   13% 4.03$   0.66-$   -14.07%
Total Bill (including HST) 40.81$   35.07$   5.74-$   -14.07%

4.08-$   3.51-$   0.57$   -13.97%
36.73$   31.56$   5.17-$   -14.08%

Charge
Unit $ Change % Change

Total Bill on TOU (including OCEB)

Ontario Clean Energy Benefit 1

Total Bill on RPP (including OCEB)

Ontario Clean Energy Benefit 1

Unmetered Scattered Load

Current Board-Approved Proposed Impact

May 1 - October 31 November 1 - April 30 (Select this radio button for applications filed af

  EB-2012-0145
Lakeland Power Distribution Ltd.

Proposed Settlement Agreement
Filed: February 11, 2013

Page 68 of 78

Appendix J - Updated Customer Impact – Streetlighting (Updated)

Customer Class:

Consumption 1 kW

360 kWh

Rate Volume Charge Rate Volume Charge
($) ($) ($) ($)

Monthly Service Charge Monthly 4.83$   1 4.83$   5.03$   1 5.03$   0.20$   4.17%
Smart Meter Rate Adder Monthly 1 -$   1 -$   -$
Smart Meter Inc Rev Req Rider Monthly 1 -$   1 -$   -$
Smart Meter Disposition Rider Monthly -$   1 -$   1 -$   -$
Stranded Meter Disposition Monthly -$   1 -$   -$   1 -$   -$

1 -$   1 -$   -$
Distribution Volumetric Rate per kW 14.7836$   1 14.78$   15.3996$   1 15.40$   0.62$   4.17%
Smart Meter Disposition Rider 1 -$   1 -$   -$
LRAM & SSM Rate Rider per kW 1 -$   1 -$   -$

1 -$   1 -$   -$
1 -$   1 -$   -$
1 -$   1 -$   -$
1 -$   1 -$   -$
1 -$   1 -$   -$
1 -$   1 -$   -$
1 -$   1 -$   -$

Sub-Total A 19.61$   20.43$   0.82$   4.17%
Deferral/Variance Account
Disposition Rate Rider

per kW 0.0971$   1 0.10$   1.3575$   1 1.36$   1.26$   1298.08%

Tax Adjustment per kW 0.2972-$   1 0.30-$   1 -$   0.30$   -100.00%
1 -$   1 -$   -$
1 -$   1 -$   -$

Low Voltage Service Charge per kW 0.6488$   1 0.65$   0.9330$   1 0.93$   0.28$   43.80%
Smart Meter Entity Charge 1 -$   -$
Sub-Total B - Distribution
(includes Sub-Total A) 20.06$   22.72$   2.66$   13.25%

RTSR - Network per kW 1.4565$   1 1.46$   1.7794$   1 1.78$   0.32$   22.17%
RTSR - Line and
Transformation Connection

per kW 1.1429$   1 1.14$   1.2997$   1 1.30$   0.16$   13.72%

Sub-Total C - Delivery
(including Sub-Total B) 22.66$   25.80$   3.14$   13.85%

Wholesale Market Service
Charge (WMSC)

per kWh 0.0052$   381 1.98$   0.0052$   387 2.01$   0.03$   1.62%

Rural and Remote Rate
Protection (RRRP)

per kWh 0.0011$   381 0.42$   0.0011$   387 0.43$   0.01$   1.62%

Standard Supply Service Charge Monthly 0.2500$   1 0.25$   0.2500$   1 0.25$   -$   0.00%
Debt Retirement Charge (DRC) per kWh 0.0070$   381 2.67$   0.0070$   387 2.71$   0.04$   1.62%
Energy - RPP - Tier 1 0.0750$   381 28.58$   0.0750$   387 29.04$   0.46$   1.62%
Energy - RPP - Tier 2 0.0880$   0 -$   0.0880$   0 -$   -$
TOU - Off Peak 0.0650$   244 15.85$   0.0650$   248 16.11$   0.26$   1.62%
TOU - Mid Peak 0.1000$   69 6.86$   0.1000$   70 6.97$   0.11$   1.62%
TOU - On Peak 0.1170$   69 8.03$   0.1170$   70 8.16$   0.13$   1.62%

Total Bill on RPP (before Taxes) 56.56$   60.24$   3.69$   6.52%
HST 13% 7.35$   13% 7.83$   0.48$   6.52%
Total Bill (including HST) 63.91$   68.08$   4.16$   6.52%

6.39-$   6.81-$   0.42-$   6.57%
57.52$   61.27$   3.74$   6.51%

Total Bill on TOU (before Taxes) 58.72$   62.44$   3.72$   6.34%
HST 13% 7.63$   13% 8.12$   0.48$   6.34%
Total Bill (including HST) 66.35$   70.55$   4.20$   6.34%

6.63-$   7.06-$   0.43-$   6.49%
59.72$   63.49$   3.77$   6.32%

Charge
Unit $ Change % Change

Total Bill on TOU (including OCEB)

Ontario Clean Energy Benefit 1

Total Bill on RPP (including OCEB)

Ontario Clean Energy Benefit 1

Street Lighting

Current Board-Approved Proposed Impact

May 1 - October 31 November 1 - April 30 (Select this radio button for applications filed after

  EB-2012-0145
Lakeland Power Distribution Ltd.

Proposed Settlement Agreement
Filed: February 11, 2013

Page 69 of 78

Appendix J - Updated Customer Impact – Sentinel (Updated)

Customer Class:

Consumption 1 kW

360 kWh

Rate Volume Charge Rate Volume Charge
($) ($) ($) ($)

Monthly Service Charge Monthly 4.89$   1 4.89$   6.10$   1 6.10$   1.21$   24.72%
Smart Meter Rate Adder Monthly 1 -$   1 -$   -$
Smart Meter Inc Rev Req Rider Monthly 1 -$   1 -$   -$
Smart Meter Disposition Rider Monthly -$   1 -$   1 -$   -$
Stranded Meter Disposition Monthly -$   1 -$   -$   1 -$   -$

1 -$   1 -$   -$
Distribution Volumetric Rate per kW 16.9360$   1 16.94$   21.1229$   1 21.12$   4.19$   24.72%
Smart Meter Disposition Rider 1 -$   1 -$   -$
LRAM & SSM Rate Rider per kW 1 -$   1 -$   -$

1 -$   1 -$   -$
1 -$   1 -$   -$
1 -$   1 -$   -$
1 -$   1 -$   -$
1 -$   1 -$   -$
1 -$   1 -$   -$
1 -$   1 -$   -$

Sub-Total A 21.83$   27.22$   5.40$   24.72%
Deferral/Variance Account
Disposition Rate Rider

per kW 0.1002$   1 0.10$   1.3355$   1 1.34$   1.24$   1232.80%

Tax Adjustment per kW 0.3070-$   1 0.31-$   1 -$   0.31$   -100.00%
1 -$   1 -$   -$
1 -$   1 -$   -$

Low Voltage Service Charge per kW 0.6624$   1 0.66$   0.9526$   1 0.95$   0.29$   43.81%
Smart Meter Entity Charge 1 -$   -$
Sub-Total B - Distribution
(includes Sub-Total A) 22.28$   29.51$   7.23$   32.44%

RTSR - Network per kW 1.4942$   1 1.49$   1.8255$   1 1.83$   0.33$   22.17%
RTSR - Line and
Transformation Connection

per kW 1.1540$   1 1.15$   1.3124$   1 1.31$   0.16$   13.72%

Sub-Total C - Delivery
(including Sub-Total B) 24.93$   32.65$   7.72$   30.96%

Wholesale Market Service
Charge (WMSC)

per kWh 0.0052$   381 1.98$   0.0052$   387 2.01$   0.03$   1.62%

Rural and Remote Rate
Protection (RRRP)

per kWh 0.0011$   381 0.42$   0.0011$   387 0.43$   0.01$   1.62%

Standard Supply Service Charge Monthly 0.2500$   1 0.25$   0.2500$   1 0.25$   -$   0.00%
Debt Retirement Charge (DRC) per kWh 0.0070$   381 2.67$   0.0070$   387 2.71$   0.04$   1.62%
Energy - RPP - Tier 1 0.0750$   381 28.58$   0.0750$   387 29.04$   0.46$   1.62%
Energy - RPP - Tier 2 0.0880$   0 -$   0.0880$   0 -$   -$
TOU - Off Peak 0.0650$   244 15.85$   0.0650$   248 16.11$   0.26$   1.62%
TOU - Mid Peak 0.1000$   69 6.86$   0.1000$   70 6.97$   0.11$   1.62%
TOU - On Peak 0.1170$   69 8.03$   0.1170$   70 8.16$   0.13$   1.62%

Total Bill on RPP (before Taxes) 58.83$   67.09$   8.26$   14.05%
HST 13% 7.65$   13% 8.72$   1.07$   14.05%
Total Bill (including HST) 66.47$   75.81$   9.34$   14.05%

6.65-$   7.58-$   0.93-$   13.98%
59.82$   68.23$   8.41$   14.06%

Total Bill on TOU (before Taxes) 60.98$   69.28$   8.30$   13.61%
HST 13% 7.93$   13% 9.01$   1.08$   13.61%
Total Bill (including HST) 68.91$   78.29$   9.38$   13.61%

6.89-$   7.83-$   0.94-$   13.64%
62.02$   70.46$   8.44$   13.61%

Charge
Unit $ Change % Change

Ontario Clean Energy Benefit 1

Total Bill on TOU (including OCEB)

Ontario Clean Energy Benefit 1

Total Bill on RPP (including OCEB)

Sentinel Lighting

Current Board-Approved Proposed Impact

May 1 - October 31 November 1 - April 30 (Select this radio button for applications filed after

  EB-2012-0145
Lakeland Power Distribution Ltd.

Proposed Settlement Agreement
Filed: February 11, 2013

Page 70 of 78

Appendix K – Cost Allocation Sheet O1 (Updated)

1 2 3 7 8 9

Total Residential GS <50 GS>50-Regular Street Light Sentinel Unmetered

[…]

Adjustments required to arrive at taxable
income

($164,592) (3) ($114,112)

Utility Income Taxes and Rates:
   Income taxes (not grossed up) $118,311 $112,135
   Income taxes (grossed up) $160,967 $141,356
   Federal tax (%) 15.00% 15.00%
   Provincial tax (%) 11.50% 5.6720%
Income Tax Credits ($35,000) ($12,000)

Capitalization/Cost of Capital
Capital Structure:
   Long-term debt Capitalization Ratio (%) 56.0% 56.0%
   Short-term debt Capitalization Ratio (%) 4.0% (8) 4.0%
   Common Equity Capitalization Ratio (%) 40.0% 40.0%
   Prefered Shares Capitalization Ratio (%)

100.0% 100.0%

Cost of Capital
   Long-term debt Cost Rate (%) 5.16% 4.25%
   Short-term debt Cost Rate (%) 2.08% 2.08%
   Common Equity Cost Rate (%) 9.12% 8.93%
   Prefered Shares Cost Rate (%)

Adjustment to Return on Rate Base
associated with Deferred PP&E balance as a
result of transition from CGAAP to MIFRS ($)

($15,517) (11) $15,517 $ -

Initial
Application Adjustments Settlement

Agreement(2)

  EB-2012-0145
Lakeland Power Distribution Ltd.

Proposed Settlement Agreement
Filed: February 11, 2013

Page 72 of 78

Rate Base
Particulars Initial

Application Adjustments Settlement
Agreement

Gross Fixed Assets (average) (3) $29,147,291 ($28,143) $29,119,148
Accumulated Depreciation (average) (3) ($11,944,915) ($362,800) ($12,307,715)
Net Fixed Assets (average) (3) $17,202,376 ($390,943) $16,811,433

Allowance for Working Capital (1) $3,168,385 $26,427 $3,194,812

$20,370,761 ($364,516)Total Rate Base $20,006,245

Allowance for Working Capital - Derivation

Controllable Expenses $3,327,529 ($122,827) $3,204,702
Cost of Power $21,044,660 $326,112 $21,370,772
Working Capital Base $24,372,189 $203,285 $24,575,474

Working Capital Rate % (2) 13.00% 0.00% 13.00%

Working Capital Allowance $3,168,385 $26,427 $3,194,812

  EB-2012-0145
Lakeland Power Distribution Ltd.

Proposed Settlement Agreement
Filed: February 11, 2013

Page 73 of 78

Utility Income

Particulars   Initial
Application   Adjustments Settlement

Agreement

Operating Revenues:
Distribution Revenue (at
Proposed Rates)

$5,459,760 ($150,244) $5,309,516

Other Revenue (1) $313,628 ($31,510) $282,118

Total Operating Revenues

Operating Expenses:
OM+A Expenses $3,316,827 ($122,827) $3,194,000
Depreciation/Amortization $952,081 $86,075 $1,038,156
Property taxes $10,702 $ - $10,702
Capital taxes $ - $ - $ -
Other expense $ - $ -

Subtotal (lines 4 to 8)

Deemed Interest Expense $605,202 ($112,408) $492,794

Total Expenses (lines 9 to 10) $4,884,812 ($149,160) $4,735,652

Adjustment to Return on Rate
Base associated with Deferred
PP&E balance as a result of
transition from CGAAP to
MIFRS

($15,517) $15,517 $ -

Utility income before
income taxes $904,093 ($48,111) $855,982

Income taxes (grossed-up)

Utility net income $714,626

$141,356

$5,591,634$5,773,388 ($181,754)

($36,752) $4,242,858$4,279,610

$160,967

$743,126

($19,611)

($28,500)

Revenue Offsets

  Specific Service Charges $55,000 $ - $55,000
  Late Payment Charges $78,000 $ - $78,000
  Other Distribution Revenue $134,530 ($11,510) $123,020
  Other Income and Deductions $46,098 ($20,000) $26,098

Total Revenue Offsets $313,628 ($31,510) $282,118

  EB-2012-0145
Lakeland Power Distribution Ltd.

Proposed Settlement Agreement
Filed: February 11, 2013

Page 74 of 78

Taxes/PILs

Particulars Application Settlement
Agreement

Determination of Taxable Income

$743,125 $714,623

($164,592) ($114,112)

$578,533 $600,511

Calculation of Utility income Taxes

Income taxes $118,311 $112,135Capital taxes
$ $

Total taxes

Gross-up of Income Taxes $42,656 $29,221

Grossed-up Income Taxes $160,967 $141,356

$160,967 $141,356

Other tax Credits ($35,000) ($12,000)

Tax Rates

Federal tax (%) 15.00% 15.00%
Provincial tax (%) 11.50% 5.67%